
***GVHS Horse Points Year End 2025***
HALTER
POINTS HORSE GVHS # OWNER

317 SGV Tuxedo GV06545 Kelly Mitchell
282 CKB Highfield Grand As OWT GV04094 Earlene Douglas
275 Triple R Ranch's Lady Izabella GV06798 Susan Armstrong
198 Triple R Ranch's Sir Royal Sterling GV04268 Evelyn Lander-Williams and Kennith Williams
190 Gypsy Dreams Big Kahuna GV07816 Linda Henry & Barbara Williamson
183 Meme's Rom Baro of MCF GV08922 Tasha Landman
182 Danny Daly's Little Boy Blue of MHB GV10016P Steffanie & Branden Christensen
179 Gitt N Deja Vu GV06229 Tasha Landman
171 GDR Murciélago GV08226 Vicki and/or William Nourse
162 Bentley Acres Thors Dynamic Winston GV09194 Mandi Stock
160 Starfire's I'm Your Dream Girl GV10784 Joan Carrillo
159 RNG Kate's Comanche Moon GV09731 Sadie Dietz
148 GGR Solange Of Casino Royale GV10781 Evelyn Lander-Williams
145 GGR Bet Red On Roulette GV08787 Earlene Douglas
135 Cicis St Valentino GV13181 Mindy Davis
134 WSR Oz's Fancy Girl GV09527 Mandi Stock
127 Misty Valley Like a Fine Red Wine N'Co GV04422 Earlene Douglas
121 La La Land's Skye's the Limit GV05503 Dr. Peyton & Brody Clark
115 GRH Lady Brennen GV06910 Golden R Heart Ranch LLC-Series A
107 FLF Biscuits N Gravy GV06543 Nikki Milligan
105 Sir Dapple Jack GV10947P Donna Morris
103 Dreaming of An Oscar GV06554 Linda Henry
103 Phantom of the Night GV12907P Vicki and/or William Nourse
103 PRR Legacy's Goliath GV09649 Linda Elliott
103 SHL Pokanoket by Cass GV11308 Steve Stanford

101.5 HSF Sapphire's White Knight GV06262 Brien and Kathy Edwards
97 Freelands Gypsy Atlas GV10240 Tabitha Ann Nance
94 WBF The Boss King's Spring Charm GV04066 Evelyn Lander-Williams
90 Sir Kimber GV05456 Kristin Murdock
86 SD Risen of Twin Oaks Gypsies GV13108P John Reilly
84 Feathered Gold Night Splash GV04076 Diane, Scott and Kayleena McPherson
83 Freelands Gypsy Phoenix GV10217 Tabitha Ann Nance
81 BWG Hayden's Faith N Cass GV10990 Sadie Dietz
81 GG The Kings Black Jewel GV04822 Linda Henry
79 GCF Sweet Wilhelimenia GV08648 Ashlee Ryman
77 Deerinwater Cien Fuegos GV08547 Susan Armstrong
77 SD Silver Dollar GV04274P Holly Powell and Kelly Jones
76 Blue Peyo GV08414P Cynthia Brian and Taylor Hanes-Roberson
76 GGR Draw the Queen of Diamonds GV12163 Dr. Peyton & Brody Clark
73 Bandera Outlander GV06689 Sadie Dietz
73 CRV Cardinale's King GV12050 Ashlee Ryman and Shaylee Ryman
73 RFM Gypsy Magics The Knight King GV07529P Toni Reece or Natalie Schueler Arnold
71 Golden Eldorado GV08049 Golden R Heart Ranch LLC-Series A
67 Stokes Tiny Tim of MHB GV09401P Steffanie Christensen
66 Bandera Bridgerton GV12081 Sherri Barnes
66 Dells King of Winterfell GV08970 Cheyenne and Terry Houser
66 My Boyfriend's Back of GGR GV07846 Earlene Douglas
66 Starfire's All In GV05848 Earlene Douglas



65 The Gypsy King's Sir William GV10020 Brien and Kathy Edwards
64 Poppy Hill's Fandango De Leon GV09884 Tasha Landman
64 Triple R Ranch's Junes Carbon Copy GV11556 Debra L. Rivers
63 DC Poison Ivy GV10128 Angela Kemper
62 TMR The Mane Attraction GV08410 Mary Nelle Cox and George Raymond Cox
61 RNG Kate's George Strait GV07378 Felcia Britt & Nicholas Copelton
60 Houdini's Smokin' Hot Girl GV05268 Catherine Mynatt
60 Triple R Ranch's Amazing Grace GV04833 Steve Stanford
59 GRH Sweet Time Lizzy GV07867 Golden R Heart Ranch LLC-Series A
59 Mill Cave's Dreaming Of Dakar GV06155 Chuck and Pam Hanes
58 PPF A Summer's Song GV11150 Team Barlow Performance Horses LLC
58 WR Porsche Cayenne GV09779 Melissa Barron and Melanie Kucera
56 Feathered Gold Finntastic Shine GV07414 Jennifer L. Norton Schamber & Renee D. Herrli
55 Sharp Dressed Man of TR GV13149 Chrystal Libby
54 Playtime I Cast A Spell On You GV10984 Toni Reece or Natalie Schueler Arnold
54 TR He Fancy GV10402 Mark or Jessica Reed
54 TR The Locksmith GV10249P Stacy Ann Smith
53 GCF Sweet Maribelle GV07403 Ashlee Ryman
53 Gitt A Hunka Burn 'N Love GV03633 Deanna Schone
52 MHB It's A Pirate's Life For Me GV11591 Sara Kellogg
52 Stardust's InXS GV09783 Crystal Alvey
51 GGR The Earl of Essex GV12521 Earlene Douglas
50 RNRGV King's Rising GV09872 Mark and Jessica Reed
49 Bandera Highclere Castle GV09769 Bailey Rhodes and Brianna Rhodes
49 MHB Knight in White Satin GV11713 Sara Kellogg
48 HSF Tatu GV04438 John Reilly
48 RMK Macha Of Morrigan GV11044 Cheyenne Brockway-Houser
48 RNG Kate's Shadow the Revolver GV08359 Mark and Jessica Reed
47 Black Diamond Damion GV05382 Team Barlow Performance Horses LLC
47 Blue Star by Jimmy McCann GV09539 Samantha Crook
47 Hazelridge Acres Echo&Picasso's Patricio GV08588P Diane, Scott and Kayleena McPherson
47 Valhalla Ranch Mountain Lion GV09000 Kristen Littrell
46 RLR Velvet Elvis of Twin Oaks Gypsies GV13304 John Reilly
46 SGV Pistols 'N Pearls by Castlecomer GV07450 Olivia Moore
44 FKGH Too Hot To Handle aka Scorch GV07578 Tasha Landman
43 TR Whiskey Jack GV09338P Josey LeCroy

42.5 HPH Shine Bright Lika Diamond GV12300 Lisa Bobo and Alexis Clackum
42 Stardust's Midnight Blue GV10728 Jackie Reilly
41 Chestnut Oak's Star Spangled Banner GV11751 Elizabeth Green-Loewen
41 Kohls Blue Knight of Valhalla GV11793 Kristen Littrell
40 Meadowlark Pointe Ruffle My Feather GV13206 Katie Hembree
40 Moonlight Gypsies' Dark & Stormy Night GV06240 Catherine Mynatt
39 Sunrise Creek Farm's Evening Princess GV10198 Kristine Keeler
38 4C Partly Cloudy GV14019 Ashley Yanke
38 Brackenhill Bugatti GV09027 Holly Powell and Kelly Jones
38 DMS Sir Taz GV12281 Meco Schulte
38 RNG Kate's Carousel Arabella GV11009 Lori Davis
37 Gypsy Legends The Pied Piper PSR GV10628 Connie Ryder
37 MHB Miss LeVian GV04955 Brittany Voigt
35 Cherry Creek Starbucks Black Tie Affair GV11357 Mandi Stock
35 Fire Away GV09508 Kat Wiegand or Bill Roy
35 GGR Bet You A Fine Chateau Margaux GV08788 Kristin Murdock



35 Triple R Ranch's Sir Royal Golds Legacy GV11554 Laurin Remphrey
34 Andie Girl of Circle T Ranch GV04070 Stacey Carpenter
34 Feathered Gold Night Reflection GV05279 Diane, Scott and Kayleena McPherson
34 MHB Miss LeVian's Business GV12570 Carley Voigt
34 RNG Kate's Automatic Aragon GV12186 Elizabeth Green-Loewen
34 Serendipity Farm Lil Sip of Whiskey Sour GV11201 Angelina Breckling
34 TD Queen of the Rose GV08824 Jasmine Jarocki
34 TR Tried and True GV11415 Holly Powell and Kelly Jones
33 RFM Gypsy Magics RoseMary GV13309 Toni Reece or Toni Knopf
33 SD World of Dreams GV09422 Linda Elliott
33 Triple R Ranch's Hershey's Kiss GV03969 Kim Meier
32 Mystic Forest Reflection of Oz GV07461 Sherri Naff
31 GGR Red and Heavily Favored GV09878 Stable Kings Performance Horses
31 HP Glamour GV06024 Kari Newman
31 KDPH Twin Flame GV12369 Larisa O'Brien
31 VGV Obsidian Stout of ECV GV08490 Kristine or Frank Coleman
30 Clarion Call Santabon GV12665P Larisa O'Brien
30 Meadowbrook's So Boujee Ambrosia GV09726 Livia and Joseph Brine
30 Sugar Hill Finan The Agile GV12383 Misha Duvernoy
29 Briar Rose Coat of Many Colors GV12522 Julia LeCroy
29 Deerinwater Girl Crush GV11280 Faythe Stone-Brocka, Alice Stone, Taylor Brocka
29 Divine Excellence GV10701P Melissa Hardee Smith or Tomas Smith
29 Imperial's Divine Legacy GV10384 Jason and Lynel Adams
29 RGH Midnight Dream Walker GV09829 Heather Ercolano and Lisa Stehl
29 The Storm Empire Horse GV10795 Levi Himmelrick
28 A Wizards Spell Windsors Atom GV07230 Toni Reece or Danielle Hill
28 SD Taking Care of Business GV08323 Carley Voigt
28 True Blue Meyer GV08458 Brent or Kelly Meyer
27 Birchlane Nightspark GV13453P Karla Allen
27 DGR Flash Arrow GV13602 Patty Hylton or Morgan Hylton
27 KDPH Rhinestone Cowboy GV07394 Alecia Babich
27 Stardust's Maximilan of Bigfoot Vanners GV09675 Kathy Ussery Wright
27 Wynnie of Finnegan Fields GV12030 Debbie Reinicke & Wayne Becker
26 BF Annabelle GV07293 Kathleen Gibson and Spencer Seale
26 CSR Flora's Young Enchanted Moon GV07288 Phyllis Siskel & Laurie Walmsley
26 Emerald Beauty of Oz GV06635 Vivian or Timothy Himes
26 Fancy Seduction of JSE GV13127 Carrie Anne Fiorucci
26 RTI Royal Sully GV11475 Meco Schulte and Marilyn Goodman
26 SGV Maybelline's Onyx of Castlecomer GV05299 Holly Powell and Kelly Jones
25 AKH Jasmine GV12545 Mark or Jessica Reed
25 L'Egance Fortunes Masquerade GV04942 Jennifer L. Norton Schamber & Renee D. Herrli
25 LHR Chevelle GV07233 Darcy Halliwill
25 Mystic Forest Black Magic of Oz GV08449 Lori Williams
25 River's Edge Ollie GV12032 Niah Rupprecht & Whitney Rupprecht
25 Triple R Ranch's Kiss Me An Angel GV12084 Debra L. Rivers
24 Bandera Swizzle GV12039 Sherri Barnes
24 RFM Gypsy Magics King Arthur of AlapocasGV04569 Margaret and Julia and Edward Dugan
24 SSFR Dun Playin' Games GV07724 Superior Stables LLC
23 FB The Gladiator GV11601 Samantha Dawn Ebeling
23 Hermit's Golden Apache GV07185 Golden R Heart Ranch LLC-Series A
23 Jameson West of Bentley Acres Ranch GV10485 Dawn Renegar or Darrin Renegar
23 KDPH Butterfly Kisses GV12368 Kayla Shepherd



23 Ladies First PF GV12245 Connie Ryder
23 LHR Messiah's Crusader GV08166 Darcy Halliwill & Ken Halliwill
23 RFM Gypsy Magics The Knight Queen GV12386 Toni Reece
23 Triple R Ranch  Eddie's Double Take GV11848 Bailey Rhodes and Brianna Rhodes
22 Excalibur Elite Equine's Emblazon GV02313 Libby Mertens
22 TMGV Jewel of The Bay GV12676 Savannah Keaton and Tammy Keaton
22 TR In The Shadows GV08864 Mark and Jessica Reed
22 WSR Agape For Oz GV09553 Vivian or Timothy Himes
21 Chatterhouse Fiddler GV09642 Jenn Purcell
21 MHB Little Golden Ember GV12917 Sara Kellogg
21 Mill Cave Kian GV11969 Three Sorrels Farm, LLC
20 Brugger of Finnegan's Fields GV04650 Alecia Babich
20 LV Cammy GV04285 Dennis and Adriane Baker
20 Trinity Meadows Stallone GV03961 Tribal Equine LLC and Shanna Schulze
20 TSF Worth The Wait GV13971 TSF Worth The Wait
20 Valhalla Ranch Champagne Fedora GV10850 Kristen Littrell
20 WHR The Mockingjay GV11823 Tasha Landman
19 Cozy Pines Princess Tango GV05564 Alan Johnson
19 Deerinwater Midsomer Poet GV11276 Christine Deerinwater or Colin Stanley
19 RNG Kate’s Oklahoma Black Hawk GV11940 Kristen Littrell
19 Rosewater Jasmine GV08755 Julie Heise
19 SD Tarzan GV09365 Robyn McCartney
19 Terra Bella The Lady of Rivendell GV08815 Marisa Sanders
18 Briar Rose Queen Dulce GV12514 Holly Pryor
18 Cairnviewstud Nova GV12413P Kat Wiegand or Bill Roy
18 Greenland Gypsy Farm Esther GV12038 Adelynn Kennedy
18 Leon Van de Langendijk GV13145P Nancy Lenaerts
18 My Little SilverBenz of RiverPointe Farm GV10293P Steffanie & Branden Christensen
18 SSS Gift of Valor GV11782 Angela Kemper
18 TBPH Sanibel's Island Cat GV05420 Team Barlow Performance Horses LLC
17 Epona's Silver Aura GV12795 Angela Kemper
17 FKGH Kelly GV04706 Kristin Murdock
17 LS Madame Adelaide GV11717 Connie and Kevin Boldt
17 Shepherd's Grace Millenium Force GV06893 Taryn Stoner
17 Simplicity Farms Salted Caramel Chunk GV10388 Keri Rogalla
17 Terra Bella The Star Wars Colt GV10922 Kristen and Justin Terra
17 Thistleridges Tumbling Dice GV10575 Robert & Brittany Jonath
17 Troupadour's Lord Liam GV10623 Sadie Dietz and Bonnie Percival
16 Bandera DiSaranno on the Rocks GV12866 Donna Morris
16 Bandera Kilimanjaro GV06690 Todd McMann
16 Briar Rose Angus the Brave GV08379 Julia LeCroy
16 Clarion Call Rodéo Drive GV12009 Faythe Stone-Brocka, Alice Stone, Taylor Brocka
16 Flash of Taskin GV08828 Manda Slessor
16 Gypsylands Meia Bella GV04845 Gale Rempel
16 Meadowbrook's Armani GV09674 Stacey and Joel Porter
16 Meadowbrook's Ragnor The Strong GV10841 Hillary Reidl
16 Renegade's Silver Rose GV08046P Libby Mertens
16 Rosewater Shannon GV08749 Julie Heise
16 SD Avalanche GV03783 Benna Beyer
16 SSFR Show Me Your Moves GV07718 Superior Stables LLC
15 Bellbottom Royal Chocolate Mousse GV06816 Patty Hylton or Morgan Hylton
15 Briar Rose Rue GV08324 Julia LeCroy



15 CCGV's Coco Mademoiselle of TMGV GV07700 Savannah Keaton and Tammy Keaton
15 HFG Dancing Queen GV13859 Katie Moore
15 Iron Feathered Ivanka GV12421 Larisa O'Brien
15 SD Down's Darling GV09371P Lee and Jennifer Brackman
15 SGGV A Silver Foxy Tatu’d Porsche GV12822 Dianna Thurlow
14 Black Betty GV07619 Cheryl Harmon Kelley and/or Thomas Kelley
14 Blarney Stone's Twilight Zone GV06399P Anna Giles
14 BRG Sir Royals Sheza Gem GV04934 Kimberly Bradley and Priscilla Reynolds
14 Feathered Fortunes Mistress Named MusicGV08590 Jennifer L Norton Schamber & Renee Herrli
14 Gitt Ready for a Showdown GV06232 Holly Powell and Kelly Jones
14 Kandis GV07206 Kristin Murdock
14 Meadowbrook McJaeger GV04984 Erin Simon
14 PPGV Phoebe - Goddess of Radiance By HRHGV06691 Judith Anne Mitchell
14 Trinity Meadows Ada Shelby GV11744 Tribal Equine LLC and Shanna Schulze
13 ChatterHouse King of Kings GV12148 Courtney Schneider
13 Clarion Call Cherry Lane GV12010 Faythe Stone-Brocka, Harrison Brocka, Taylor Brocka
13 GG Rhett GV02834 Ronald D. Adams
13 GTF Amelia Bedelia GV04768 Michelle and Jeff Van Ness
13 Gypsy LTD's Coeur de Léon GV04966 Catherine Heaberlin
12 Bandera Sandstorm GV12894 Faythe Stone-Brocka, Harrison Brocka, Taylor Brocka
12 FFF Micah GV02338 Jason Crow
12 Gitt Fancy Schmancy GV03108P Lisa Mc Owen
12 GRH The Golden Penny GV08678 Larisa O'Brien
12 HP Clash of Kings GV10963 Hidden Ponds LLC
12 HPH Taking The Blues GV12299 Taylor Hanes and Mindy Davis
12 Indian Storm Rock Pointe Ranch GV08408 Stable Kings Performance Horses
12 La La Land's Considerable Charisma GV12344 Allana J. Bryant
12 May Day Dark Knight GV06367 Susan Watkins
12 Meadowbrook's Odin of The Duke GV10840 Hannah Sauter
12 PPGV Pandeia-Goddess Of The Full Moon GV10031 Judith Anne Mitchell
12 RNG Kate's Back in Black Jett GV06600 Kathryn Dolan and Serhii Kadyrov
12 SGGV Tatu's Silver Spring Fling GV08831 Dianna Thurlow
12 Sugar Hill A Nor’easter Storms A Brewin’ GV12100 Heather Manley
12 Summerhill's Maggie Mae GV07143 Dennis and Adriane Baker
12 Thorn Hill Timones Quaid GV07413 Kat Wiegand or Bill Roy
11 Belle's Black Legend Rock Pointe Ranch GV11464 Stable Kings Performance Horses
11 Briar Rose Prince Crocket GV11327 Julia LeCroy
11 Deerinwater Polar Vortex GV06965 Sara Sasen
11 GRG Rumour Has It GV10821 Courtney Smith
11 GRH Deacon GV06908 Carl Medearis
11 HP Nakota GV06252 Kari Newman
11 Katerina of Thistleridge GV04848 Gale Rempel
11 Lewis Mill Clover GV09442 Kaitlyn Siragusa
11 SGV Maybe Lou's Little Big Man GV06246 Holly Powell and Kelly Jones
11 WHR Knockin' Boots GV13008 Courtney Smith
11 York Peppermint Patty GV10979 Marisa and John T. Sanders
10 Annagold Heaven's Song GV06283 Leslie M Black
10 Baroque Feathered Skyfall GV09258P Janelle Braun
10 Belle-Reid's KaBelles Pippi Longstocking GV11481 Katie & Rhonda Cofer
10 CCGV Santana GV12101 Sherry Hardman
10 DC Azra GV07234 Almost Heaven Vanners, LLC
10 Fiona's Misty May GV08063 Manda Slessor



10 FLF King of Burning Love GV12918 Nikki Milligan
10 FLF Singing the Blues GV12391 Nikki Milligan
10 GGR The King of Queen GV09881 Earlene Douglas
10 GRH Consider Me Gone GV10150 Karolyn and Scott Hooper
10 Latcho's Patch of Black and White GV06401 Lee and Jennifer Brackman
10 L'Egance Cassoulet GV11516 Kristen Mitchell
10 N'Co Roulette's Wheel of Fortune GV04801 Carrie Anne Fiorucci
10 NR A Million Dreams GV12441 Graycee Blanton
10 PPF Ginger Spice GV12251 Meredeth Rouse
10 RFF Rootbeer Float GV13472 Angela Kemper
10 RP Daisy in the Meadows GV12553 Stable Kings Performance Horses
10 SSS Dancing N The Moonlight GV13000 Delores Davis
10 Westmoreland Dazzling Windermere GV08227 Sydney Preston
10 WIN Ferrari's Kisses GV11840 Stable Kings Performance Horses
10 WR KC GV02839 Iris Pinchak

9 Belle-Reid’s Arabella GV13236 Jacque and Kelda Kemp
9 BGH Bailiffs Renegade of STL GV09248 Kara Blazier
9 BWG Cass' Gift of Glory GV11093 Stacey Carpenter
9 Feathers and Lace Rebels Ocean Breeze GV11136 Barbara Yeazel
9 GHV Jameson GV07695 Andrew Burke
9 GRH Dutchess of Brennen GV07864 Kristin Webb
9 GS Dreaming of the Wild West GV13688 Michele M. Sumner
9 Iris Rock Pointe Ranch GV09681 Jodi Lynne Belinski
9 MHB Best Kept Secret GV06389P Kathleen Gibson
9 Misty GV10593 Faythe Stone-Brocka, Harrison Brocka, Taylor Brocka
9 SSFR Oban GV09088 Renee Wade
9 VV Gemstone GV03247 Katie & Rhonda Cofer
9 Wild Rose Sutton's Two Socks GV10529 Leslie M Black
9 WSR Shirley Temple GV09462 Vivian or Timothy Himes
8 Artistocratic Miss Molly GV02755 Stacey Carpenter
8 Auroras Sun Rise GV11492 Alicia Carr
8 Celtic's Kiss of Cream GV06703 Caroline Gardner
8 Deacon GV09873 Penelope Schoon
8 Greensleeves Grand Old Flag GV13393 Brandy Morgan
8 Heza Hostess Twinkie GV08745 Golden R Heart Ranch LLC-Series A
8 Indigo's Royal Arielle GV08114P Julia A. Newman
8 Liberty's Midnight Patrin GV08051 Julianne and Michael Bedel
8 MMA Old Oaks Hollywood Heartthrob GV10689 Zoelyn Peterson
8 Northern Lights The Golden Snitch of TBR GV11943 Kristen and Justin Terra
8 RGR Shameless Styx GV09490 Jaimee Phillips
8 SD Liberty of River's Edge GV14081P Manda Slessor & Dean Ryherd
8 SSFR Outta Sight Outta Mind GV09084 Tania King
8 Thorn Hill Whiskeys Flame GV07372 Kristen Booth
8 TR Sashay Shante GV09337P Mark and Jessica Reed
8 Two to Tango  X Horner GV06827 Holly Powell and Kelly Jones
8 Valhalla Ranch Kings Frosty Morning Doll GV10577 Janna Jopp
7 Blazing Fire Fox GV11056 Mary Thomas
7 Frilenis Kimbo GV09744 Michelle Sage
7 Mystical Brew of Thistleridge GV07812 Gale Rempel
7 PRR Ivory Goddess GV09704 Laura Beller-Cummings
7 RMK Calypso GV08157 Stacey Carpenter
7 RRC I Dare to Dream GV08212 Tami Carden



7 Segway's Blue Eyed Dolly GV08968 Mandy and Charlie Selm
7 Sugar Hill Blueberry Mousse GV12270 Jennifer Foust
6 Deerinwater Evangelista GV12622 Christine Deerinwater or Colin Stanley
6 Deerinwater Legal Guardian GV11330 Jose Ortiz
6 Every Girls Fantasy GV04882 Hannah Ducat
6 Green Country Juniper GV09242 Holly Powell
6 GRH Apache's Secret Gold Nugget GV11179 Marria Jacobson
6 GRH Kimbo's Smoke N Gold GV13385 Hannah Ducat
6 GRH Lil Red Ryder GV11651 Amy Rhodes
6 Icon's Man of Valor GV10182 Natalie Crabtree
6 King Spirit Warrior GV03658 Team Barlow Performance Horses LLC
6 Layla Rock Pointe Ranch GV11441 Bobby Elsey
6 L'Egance Doing The Mombo GV09051 Claudia Ketterhagen
6 N'Co Baby I'm Worth It of GGR GV07845 Wendy Berndt
6 NCR Cassiopeia GV13132 Todd McMann
6 Ph Dolly GV01351F1 Melissa Bradford
6 SD Churchill Downs GV05942 April Schneider
6 Segway's Twilight Twister GV05972 Chad Allen
6 Shepherd's Grace Harley GV06406 Tamara Boyer
6 Silver Meadow Marchand de Cartes GV09528 Catherine Heaberlin
6 Smokin’ Surprise Rock Pointe Ranch GV09738 Amanda Begovich
6 SSFR Especially Golden GV09080 Michelle Sage
6 Sugar Hill Figgy Pudding GV08392 Misha Duvernoy
6 TimePiece Altair GV14185 Susan White
5 Annagold Marlin Bleu GV10158 Katie Moore
5 Blackfire Iconic Blue Chrome BFF GV06415 Connie Cavers and James Rezendes
5 Chestnut Oak's Royal RIO Hot Gold GV12089 Melanie Kucera
5 Deerinwater Paladin GV07756 Natasha Butler
5 Excalibur Elite Equine's Zorro GV01743P Kimberly Kaufman
5 Gambler's Pair-o-dice GV02280F1 Team Barlow Performance Horses LLC
5 GB Gentleman Jack of Oz GV09456 Reita Parham
5 He's So Fine of CS GV11397 Stephanie Grant
5 May Day Golden Rose GV10405 Melissa Hardee Smith or Tomas Smith
5 Presley's Vitrovia of River's Edge GV07254 Faythe Stone-Brocka, Harrison Brocka, Taylor Brocka
5 SD Prince Caspian GV07955 Mary Lou Morey
5 Segway's Stormy Monday GV03798 Sadie Dietz & Dusti Percival
5 Sullivan King of Charm GV12351P Kaitlyn Smith
5 The Swagger King GV14184 Jennifer Short
4 Baelfyre of Almosta Ranch GV13910 Michele Lesser
4 BHG Noble Watson GV10790 Amy Rogers
4 BWG Cinnabar Chic by Cass GV08309 Earlene Douglas
4 Deerinwater Serenity by Cass GV11331 Christine Deerinwater or Colin Stanley
4 Desert Cupcake GV11218 Susan Watkins
4 DMS Royal Shakira GV12279 Meco Schulte
4 Fablous Sparkle of Valhalla GV12643 Danielle Lovegrove
4 Featherwind's Audrey Hepburn Filly GV03351 April Schneider
4 High Caliber of GVF GV12474 Elizabeth Green-Loewen
4 Platinum Image Dragon Sugar Daddy GV12155 Lee and Jennifer Brackman
4 Presley's Strawberry Shake GV08769 Leelynn Loessi
4 SSFR Blitz Play GV13116 Tammie & Les Bates
4 STL Panic In The Streets Tommy GV07775 Todd McMann
4 Valhalla Ranch Dagnay GV10546 Karen Larabee and Brian Larabee



3 Belle-Reid's Little Egypt GV11769 Katie & Rhonda Cofer
3 CGV Havana Nights GV12571 Connie Ryder
3 DMS Royal Hallie Berry GV11220 Meco Schulte
3 GB Elegance of Dungarvan Black Diamond GV11063 Dr. Peyton Clark
3 PPF Black Ty GV13666 Sandra Adams
3 Ruby Tuesday of Thistleridge GV03985 Kelli Burns
3 Sorah GV12472 Marisa and John T. Sanders
2 Chestnut Oak's Cocoa Chanel GV09310 Diane Moe
2 GA Lady Cassipeia of THR GV14038 Manda Slessor
2 His Majesty The Kings Heir GV00651F1 Sadie Dietz and Bonnie Percival
2 RBF Goddess Boann GV07972 Tammera Faris
1 Divo's Royal Reflection GV04170 Candace Taylor
1 HP Leilani Gold GV12469 Julia A. Newman
1 Loki's Silver Silvie of Savage Farms GV08825 Amy Rogers
1 MnM Princely Inheritance GV00436F Savannah Keaton and Tammy Keaton
1 Scotchmans Glen Gypsies Gidget GV07131 Dennis Baker Jr.

0.5 Gypsy Treasures Darth Revan GV12513 Debbie Thorsen

PERFORMANCE WJ/WT
POINTS HORSE GVHS # OWNER

587 Bentley Acres Thors Dynamic Winston GV09194 Mandi Stock
539 GGR Bet Red On Roulette GV08787 Earlene Douglas
522 Misty Valley Like a Fine Red Wine N'Co GV04422 Earlene Douglas
441 WBF The Boss King's Spring Charm GV04066 Evelyn Lander-Williams
342 Green Country Juniper GV09242 Holly Powell
340 SGV Tuxedo GV06545 Kelly Mitchell
256 GDR Murciélago GV08226 Vicki and/or William Nourse
235 Golden Eldorado GV08049 Golden R Heart Ranch LLC-Series A
235 Triple R Ranch's Lady Izabella GV06798 Susan Armstrong
222 FLF Biscuits N Gravy GV06543 Nikki Milligan
221 GRH Sweet Time Lizzy GV07867 Golden R Heart Ranch LLC-Series A
193 A Wizards Spell Worthington Dansie GV08865P Dawn Renegar
180 Cicis St Valentino GV13181 Mindy Davis
172 PPF A Summer's Song GV11150 Team Barlow Performance Horses LLC
163 Dells King of Winterfell GV08970 Cheyenne and Terry Houser
159 Feathered Gold Night Splash GV04076 Diane, Scott and Kayleena McPherson
158 Bandera Outlander GV06689 Sadie Dietz
155 Meme's Rom Baro of MCF GV08922 Tasha Landman
155 The Gypsy King's Sir William GV10020 Brien and Kathy Edwards
154 DC Poison Ivy GV10128 Angela Kemper
153 Deerinwater Cien Fuegos GV08547 Susan Armstrong
141 Starfire's All In GV05848 Earlene Douglas
130 Danny Daly's Little Boy Blue of MHB GV10016P Steffanie & Branden Christensen
116 BWG Hayden's Faith N Cass GV10990 Sadie Dietz
113 Freelands Gypsy Phoenix GV10217 Tabitha Ann Nance
111 Sugar Hill Figgy Pudding GV08392 Misha Duvernoy
110 LV Cammy GV04285 Dennis and Adriane Baker
108 Moonlight Gypsies' Dark & Stormy Night GV06240 Catherine Mynatt
104 Cici's Prince of the Forrest Gypsies GV08078 Susan Armstrong
103 Freelands Gypsy Atlas GV10240 Tabitha Ann Nance



100 Sir Dapple Jack GV10947P Donna Morris
94 Fire Away GV09508 Kat Wiegand or Bill Roy
94 Houdini's Smokin' Hot Girl GV05268 Catherine Mynatt
94 Phantom of the Night GV12907P Vicki and/or William Nourse
91 TR Whiskey Jack GV09338P Josey LeCroy
87 MHB Miss LeVian GV04955 Brittany Voigt
83 PRR Legacy's Goliath GV09649 Linda Elliott
80 Indian Storm Rock Pointe Ranch GV08408 Stable Kings Performance Horses
77 RNG Kate's Comanche Moon GV09731 Sadie Dietz
76 Clarion Call Santabon GV12665P Larisa O'Brien
76 RS Fire on the Runway GV08062 Toby Conquest
76 Triple R Ranch's Amazing Grace GV04833 Steve Stanford
75 Segway's Blue Eyed Dolly GV08968 Mandy and Charlie Selm
75 TMR The Mane Attraction GV08410 Mary Nelle Cox and George Raymond Cox
72 PPGV Psyche Goddess of the Soul GV09183 Jennifer L. Norton Schamber & Renee D. Herrli
71 Westmoreland Dazzling Windermere GV08227 Sydney Preston
69 Deerinwater Polar Vortex GV06965 Sara Sasen
68 Rosewater Jasmine GV08755 Julie Heise
67 Sharp Dressed Man of TR GV13149 Chrystal Libby
65 MHB Best Kept Secret GV06389P Kathleen Gibson
64 GRH Lady Brennen GV06910 Golden R Heart Ranch LLC-Series A
64 Mill Cave's Dreaming Of Dakar GV06155 Chuck and Pam Hanes
62 PPF Black Ty GV13666 Sandra Adams
62 Two to Tango  X Horner GV06827 Holly Powell and Kelly Jones
60 SD Sweet Like Candy GV13015 Tasha Landman
58 Rosie's Rhett Butler GV05934P Renee Wade
58 STL Panic In The Streets Tommy GV07775 Todd McMann
57 Fablous Sparkle of Valhalla GV12643 Danielle Lovegrove
57 TR Sashay Shante GV09337P Mark and Jessica Reed
55 Silver Meadow Marchand de Cartes GV09528 Catherine Heaberlin
54 GGR Solange Of Casino Royale GV10781 Evelyn Lander-Williams
54 Gypsy Dreams Big Kahuna GV07816 Linda Henry & Barbara Williamson
51 HP Spellbound GV09628 Cady Miller
51 Loki's Silver Silvie of Savage Farms GV08825 Amy Rogers
51 Poppy Hill's Fandango De Leon GV09884 Tasha Landman
51 Triple R Ranch's Hershey's Kiss GV03969 Kim Meier
50 Andie Girl of Circle T Ranch GV04070 Stacey Carpenter
50 SD Avalanche GV03783 Benna Beyer
49 BRG Sir Royals Sheza Gem GV04934 Kimberly Bradley and Priscilla Reynolds
49 RNG Kate's George Strait GV07378 Felcia Britt & Nicholas Copelton
49 Stardust's InXS GV09783 Crystal Alvey
49 Summerhill's Maggie Mae GV07143 Dennis and Adriane Baker
48 SGV Maybe Lou's Little Big Man GV06246 Holly Powell and Kelly Jones
47 My Boyfriend's Back of GGR GV07846 Earlene Douglas
45 LHR Chevelle GV07233 Darcy Halliwill
44 Meadowbrook's Armani GV09674 Stacey and Joel Porter
43 BWG Cinnabar Chic by Cass GV08309 Earlene Douglas
43 DGH Eternity GV08066 Mary Thomas
43 Thorn Hill Timones Quaid GV07413 Kat Wiegand or Bill Roy
42 Terra Bella The Lady of Rivendell GV08815 Marisa Sanders



41 FWF Tempest Gusto GV10184 Margaret M. Johnson
41 SD World of Dreams GV09422 Linda Elliott
41 True Blue Meyer GV08458 Brent or Kelly Meyer
40 Presley's Vitrovia of River's Edge GV07254 Faythe Stone-Brocka, Harrison Brocka, Taylor Brocka
39 L'Egance Fortunes Masquerade GV04942 Jennifer L. Norton Schamber & Renee D. Herrli
38 Briar Rose Angus the Brave GV08379 Julia LeCroy
38 RMK Calypso GV08157 Stacey Carpenter
37 Meadowbrook's So Boujee Ambrosia GV09726 Livia and Joseph Brine
36 GGR Red and Heavily Favored GV09878 Stable Kings Performance Horses
36 RSS Twisted Fortune GV11166P Maddison Amason
36 SD Sapphire GV07222 Tasha Landman
35 Thistleridges Tumbling Dice GV10575 Robert & Brittany Jonath
34 HSF Cassanova GV02336F1 Benna Beyer and Megan Keeler Conner
33 Bellbottom Royal Chocolate Mousse GV06816 Patty Hylton or Morgan Hylton
32 Annagold Heaven's Song GV06283 Leslie M Black
32 SSFR Top Gun Maverick GV09078 Renee Wade
30 CR Patron GV03273 Iris Pinchak
30 Deerinwater BreeZee GV07690 Holly Pryor
30 Mystic Forest Black Magic of Oz GV08449 Lori Williams
30 PPF's Midnight Rhythm and Blues of LVF GV06611P Judy and Jeff Conklin
28 Baroque Feathered Skyfall GV09258P Janelle Braun
28 PPGV Phoebe - Goddess of Radiance By HRHGV06691 Judith Anne Mitchell
26 WHR The Badger Faced Mare "Denali" GV06428 Tasha Landman
24 GCF Sweet Wilhelimenia GV08648 Ashlee Ryman
24 KSF Little Red Riding Hood GV07746 Kyrsten Sanders
24 WSR Shirley Temple GV09462 Vivian or Timothy Himes
23 DGR Flash Arrow GV13602 Patty Hylton or Morgan Hylton
22 BF Annabelle GV07293 Kathleen Gibson and Spencer Seale
21 Emerald Beauty of Oz GV06635 Vivian or Timothy Himes
21 May Day Dark Knight GV06367 Susan Watkins
21 Stardust's Maximilan of Bigfoot Vanners GV09675 Kathy Ussery Wright
21 TD Queen of the Rose GV08824 Jasmine Jarocki
19 Blarney Stone's Twilight Zone GV06399P Anna Giles
19 Blue Peyo GV08414P Cynthia Brian and Taylor Hanes-Roberson
17 Blake Brothers Baily's Double Cream GV06403 Nita Blake
17 Chestnut Oak's Cocoa Chanel GV09310 Diane Moe
17 Gitt N Deja Vu GV06229 Tasha Landman
17 SSFR Oban GV09088 Renee Wade
16 Black Betty GV07619 Cheryl Harmon Kelley and/or Thomas Kelley
14 FFF Micah GV02338 Jason Crow
14 His Majesty The Kings Heir GV00651F1 Sadie Dietz and Bonnie Percival
14 N'Co Baby I'm Worth It of GGR GV07845 Wendy Berndt
14 Segway's Stormy Monday GV03798 Sadie Dietz & Dusti Percival
13 Lexlin's River of Honey GV04306 Sadie Dietz
13 Ruby Sky Aloha Cruz GV07064P Summer Mackenzie
12 Bandera Tiger Moth GV03418 Jackie Rollins
12 Bandera Trampas GV03718 Lori Williams
12 Meadowbrook McJaeger GV04984 Erin Simon
12 Meadowbrook's Holy Knight GV05074 Stacey Woods
12 Mystic Forest Reflection of Oz GV07461 Sherri Naff



12 WHR Eli GV06129 Christine Deerinwater or Colin Stanley
11 Ph Dolly GV01351F1 Melissa Bradford
10 Feathered Gold Night Reflection GV05279 Diane, Scott and Kayleena McPherson
10 LHR Messiah's Crusader GV08166 Darcy Halliwill & Ken Halliwill
10 SSR Paddington's Dream Weaver GV06788P Katie Ferguson

9 Artistocratic Miss Molly GV02755 Stacey Carpenter
9 L'Egance Doing The Mombo GV09051 Claudia Ketterhagen
8 DC Azra GV07234 Almost Heaven Vanners, LLC
8 GHV Jameson GV07695 Andrew Burke
8 La La Land's Skye's the Limit GV05503 Dr. Peyton & Brody Clark
7 Meadowbrook's Fearless Flynn GV05076 Daniele Whitney
7 Presley's Strawberry Shake GV08769 Leelynn Loessi
7 SSFR Especially Golden GV09080 Michelle Sage
6 Dreamcatcher's Blue Moonstone GV06761 Dara Preast
6 Jazz's Aria Davida GV00819F1 Heather Ercolano
6 Trinity Meadows Stallone GV03961 Tribal Equine LLC and Shanna Schulze
6 WSR Oz's Fancy Girl GV09527 Mandi Stock
5 CKB Highfield Grand As OWT GV04094 Earlene Douglas
5 Feathered Fortunes Mistress Named MusicGV08590 Jennifer L Norton Schamber & Renee Herrli
5 RGH Midnight Dream Walker GV09829 Heather Ercolano and Lisa Stehl
5 Sullivan King of Charm GV12351P Kaitlyn Smith
4 Excalibur Elite Equine's Emblazon GV02313 Libby Mertens
4 JRM Princess Molly of Ohana Ranch GV08706P Bri OLeary
4 NR Metallic Chrome GV10287 Mary Lou Morey
4 RBF Goddess Boann GV07972 Tammera Faris
3 Divo's Royal Reflection GV04170 Candace Taylor
3 Golden West GV03631 Golden R Heart Ranch LLC-Series A
2 RNG Kate's Shadow the Revolver GV08359 Mark and Jessica Reed
2 RTI Jumping Jack Flash GV10146P Karen Buckner or Christopher Lee Fahouris
1 GRH The Golden Penny GV08678 Larisa O'Brien

0.5 HSF Sapphire's White Knight GV06262 Brien and Kathy Edwards

PERFORMANCE WJL/WTC
POINTS HORSE GVHS # OWNER

603 CKB Highfield Grand As OWT GV04094 Earlene Douglas
504 Gitt N Deja Vu GV06229 Tasha Landman

334.5 HSF Sapphire's White Knight GV06262 Brien and Kathy Edwards
333 HSF Tatu GV04438 John Reilly
276 SD Silver Dollar GV04274P Holly Powell and Kelly Jones
259 Kohls Blue Knight of Valhalla GV11793 Kristen Littrell
233 WSR Oz's Fancy Girl GV09527 Mandi Stock
212 Gypsy Dreams Big Kahuna GV07816 Linda Henry & Barbara Williamson
204 Meme's Rom Baro of MCF GV08922 Tasha Landman
194 FKGH Too Hot To Handle aka Scorch GV07578 Tasha Landman
171 SSFR Outta Sight Outta Mind GV09084 Tania King
164 Valhalla Ranch Mountain Lion GV09000 Kristen Littrell
162 GRH The Golden Penny GV08678 Larisa O'Brien
160 Dreaming of An Oscar GV06554 Linda Henry
155 TBPH Sanibel's Island Cat GV05420 Team Barlow Performance Horses LLC
150 Cozy Pines Princess Tango GV05564 Alan Johnson



132 Gitt A Hunka Burn 'N Love GV03633 Deanna Schone
129 Annagold Marlin Bleu GV10158 Katie Moore
126 GGR Bet You A Fine Chateau Margaux GV08788 Kristin Murdock
123 GRH Lady Brennen GV06910 Golden R Heart Ranch LLC-Series A
112 Meadowbrook McJaeger GV04984 Erin Simon
111 SD Taking Care of Business GV08323 Carley Voigt
100 Birchlane Nightspark GV13453P Karla Allen

96 Mystic Forest Reflection of Oz GV07461 Sherri Naff
95 Black Diamond Damion GV05382 Team Barlow Performance Horses LLC
87 Bandera Kilimanjaro GV06690 Todd McMann
84 Brackenhill Bugatti GV09027 Holly Powell and Kelly Jones
79 TR The Locksmith GV10249P Stacy Ann Smith
71 RRC Forever A Ghost GV08213 Keri Rogalla
70 Feathered Meadows Legacy GV05796 Kyrsten Sanders
68 BF Surcha's Owen GV06597 Laurin Remphrey
68 Deerinwater Polar Vortex GV06965 Sara Sasen
66 RRC I Dare to Dream GV08212 Tami Carden
65 Gypsy LTD's Coeur de Léon GV04966 Catherine Heaberlin
63 GRH Deacon GV06908 Carl Medearis
62 Katerina of Thistleridge GV04848 Gale Rempel
54 Bandera Midsomer Fife GV05443 The Bridlewood Group
50 RGH Midnight Dream Walker GV09829 Heather Ercolano and Lisa Stehl
48 Shepherd's Grace Millenium Force GV06893 Taryn Stoner
46 Gitt Ready for a Showdown GV06232 Holly Powell and Kelly Jones
46 Sir Kimber GV05456 Kristin Murdock
44 SSFR Show Me Your Moves GV07718 Superior Stables LLC
43 Meadowbrook's Maximus Moonstone GV06540 Tasha Landman
42 Blarney Stone's Twilight Zone GV06399P Anna Giles
42 MBG Keira's Cadence of Maestro GV05552 Tasha Landman
42 RNG Kate's Limited Edition Magnum GV05802 Samantha Crook
42 Scotchmans Glen Gypsies Gidget GV07131 Dennis Baker Jr.
41 FKGH Kelly GV04706 Kristin Murdock
40 Ancalagon The Black VX GV12639P Jessica Conquest
39 Two to Tango  X Horner GV06827 Holly Powell and Kelly Jones
38 Clover Valley Tahoe GV06008P Ashley Hilderbrand
37 Meadowbrook's Holy Knight GV05074 Stacey Woods
35 Hershey's Sandstone of Valhalla GV05788 Kristen Littrell
34 The Kingmaker by O'Toole GV09270P Meggan Conner
34 Vespers Enzo GV04728 Nita Blake
33 Southern Magnolia's Shades of Misty GreyGV07762 Christoph Kleu
31 Kandis GV07206 Kristin Murdock
31 SGV Maybelline's Onyx of Castlecomer GV05299 Holly Powell and Kelly Jones
30 SD Gypsy Roma GV12315 Tasha Landman
29 CSR Flora's Young Enchanted Moon GV07288 Phyllis Siskel & Laurie Walmsley
26 GGR Deuce Coupe GV07166 Colleen Welder
26 Rosie's Rhett Butler GV05934P Renee Wade
23 Briar Rose Rue GV08324 Julia LeCroy
21 Gypsylands Meia Bella GV04845 Gale Rempel
20 WR KC GV02839 Iris Pinchak
19 SSR Paddington's Dream Weaver GV06788P Katie Ferguson



18 Ruby Tuesday of Thistleridge GV03985 Kelli Burns
17 TMR The Mane Attraction GV08410 Mary Nelle Cox and George Raymond Cox
16 RFM Gypsy Magics King Arthur of AlapocasGV04569 Margaret and Julia and Edward Dugan
14 Mystical Brew of Thistleridge GV07812 Gale Rempel
12 RHRGV Cricket's Song GV07245 Darcy Smith
12 Rosewater Shannon GV08749 Julie Heise
12 Sullivan King of Charm GV12351P Kaitlyn Smith
10 Presley's Strawberry Shake GV08769 Leelynn Loessi
10 Shady Grove Shawn GV06509P Julie Tetrick

6.5 PPF Black Ty GV13666 Sandra Adams
6 DC Poison Ivy GV10128 Angela Kemper
5 LHR Chevelle GV07233 Darcy Halliwill
5 Shepherd's Grace Harley GV06406 Tamara Boyer
2 Lewis Mill Clover GV09442 Kaitlyn Siragusa
2 Shepherd's Grace Dirk of Double D's GV07042 Brittany Voigt

DRIVING
POINTS HORSE GVHS # OWNER

416 Danny Daly's Little Boy Blue of MHB GV10016P Steffanie & Branden Christensen
210 Stokes Tiny Tim of MHB GV09401P Steffanie Christensen
142 TMR The Mane Attraction GV08410 Mary Nelle Cox and George Raymond Cox
131 Feathered Gold Night Splash GV04076 Diane, Scott and Kayleena McPherson
115 Bandera Tiger Moth GV03418 Jackie Rollins

71 Hazelridge Acres Echo&Picasso's Patricio GV08588P Diane, Scott and Kayleena McPherson
65 HSF Sapphire's White Knight GV06262 Brien and Kathy Edwards
52 TR He Fancy GV10402 Mark or Jessica Reed
51 Brackenhill Bugatti GV09027 Holly Powell and Kelly Jones
49 Black Diamond Damion GV05382 Team Barlow Performance Horses LLC
46 SD Taking Care of Business GV08323 Carley Voigt
43 HSF Tatu GV04438 John Reilly
41 RNRGV King's Rising GV09872 Mark and Jessica Reed
34 Hermit's Golden Apache GV07185 Golden R Heart Ranch LLC-Series A
34 RFM Gypsy Magics King Arthur of AlapocasGV04569 Margaret and Julia and Edward Dugan
32 Dakota Spirit Ori GV02199F Sarah Metcalf-Burgard
30 Indian Storm Rock Pointe Ranch GV08408 Stable Kings Performance Horses
28 FLF Biscuits N Gravy GV06543 Nikki Milligan
28 My Little SilverBenz of RiverPointe Farm GV10293P Steffanie & Branden Christensen
27 SGGV Tatu's Silver Spring Fling GV08831 Dianna Thurlow
22 Golden West GV03631 Golden R Heart Ranch LLC-Series A
21 Ph Dolly GV01351F1 Melissa Bradford
19 SGV Maybelline's Onyx of Castlecomer GV05299 Holly Powell and Kelly Jones
18 DC Poison Ivy GV10128 Angela Kemper
10 Indigo's Royal Arielle GV08114P Julia A. Newman
10 Scotchmans Glen Gypsies Gidget GV07131 Dennis Baker Jr.

8 Smokin’ Surprise Rock Pointe Ranch GV09738 Amanda Begovich
1 Mystic Forest Black Magic of Oz GV08449 Lori Williams



OVERALL
POINTS HORSE GVHS # OWNER

1005 CKB Highfield Grand As OWT GV04094 Earlene Douglas
835 Bentley Acres Thors Dynamic Winston GV09194 Mandi Stock
797 Gitt N Deja Vu GV06229 Tasha Landman
787 GGR Bet Red On Roulette GV08787 Earlene Douglas
769 Danny Daly's Little Boy Blue of MHB GV10016P Steffanie & Branden Christensen
711 SGV Tuxedo GV06545 Kelly Mitchell
703 Misty Valley Like a Fine Red Wine N'Co GV04422 Earlene Douglas
607 WBF The Boss King's Spring Charm GV04066 Evelyn Lander-Williams
600 Meme's Rom Baro of MCF GV08922 Tasha Landman

591.5 HSF Sapphire's White Knight GV06262 Brien and Kathy Edwards
510 Triple R Ranch's Lady Izabella GV06798 Susan Armstrong
497 HSF Tatu GV04438 John Reilly
456 GDR Murciélago GV08226 Vicki and/or William Nourse
456 Gypsy Dreams Big Kahuna GV07816 Linda Henry & Barbara Williamson
420 Feathered Gold Night Splash GV04076 Diane, Scott and Kayleena McPherson
414 WSR Oz's Fancy Girl GV09527 Mandi Stock
383 FLF Biscuits N Gravy GV06543 Nikki Milligan
365 GRH Lady Brennen GV06910 Golden R Heart Ranch LLC-Series A
354 SD Silver Dollar GV04274P Holly Powell and Kelly Jones
348 Green Country Juniper GV09242 Holly Powell
315 Cicis St Valentino GV13181 Mindy Davis
315 Kohls Blue Knight of Valhalla GV11793 Kristen Littrell
311 GRH Sweet Time Lizzy GV07867 Golden R Heart Ranch LLC-Series A
310 Golden Eldorado GV08049 Golden R Heart Ranch LLC-Series A
296 TMR The Mane Attraction GV08410 Mary Nelle Cox and George Raymond Cox
284 DC Poison Ivy GV10128 Angela Kemper
281 Valhalla Ranch Mountain Lion GV09000 Kristen Littrell
277 Stokes Tiny Tim of MHB GV09401P Steffanie Christensen
269 FKGH Too Hot To Handle aka Scorch GV07578 Tasha Landman
263 Dreaming of An Oscar GV06554 Linda Henry
258 Dells King of Winterfell GV08970 Cheyenne and Terry Houser
258 PPF A Summer's Song GV11150 Team Barlow Performance Horses LLC
246 GGR Solange Of Casino Royale GV10781 Evelyn Lander-Williams
246 The Gypsy King's Sir William GV10020 Brien and Kathy Edwards
244 Freelands Gypsy Atlas GV10240 Tabitha Ann Nance
242 PRR Legacy's Goliath GV09649 Linda Elliott
240 Freelands Gypsy Phoenix GV10217 Tabitha Ann Nance
236 RNG Kate's Comanche Moon GV09731 Sadie Dietz
231 Bandera Outlander GV06689 Sadie Dietz
230 Deerinwater Cien Fuegos GV08547 Susan Armstrong
223 BWG Hayden's Faith N Cass GV10990 Sadie Dietz
215 Sir Dapple Jack GV10947P Donna Morris
214 Starfire's All In GV05848 Earlene Douglas
206 GGR Bet You A Fine Chateau Margaux GV08788 Kristin Murdock
202 Gitt A Hunka Burn 'N Love GV03633 Deanna Schone
201 SD Taking Care of Business GV08323 Carley Voigt
198 Black Diamond Damion GV05382 Team Barlow Performance Horses LLC
198 Starfire's I'm Your Dream Girl GV10784 Joan Carrillo



198 Triple R Ranch's Sir Royal Sterling GV04268 Evelyn Lander-Williams and Kennith Williams
197 Phantom of the Night GV12907P Vicki and/or William Nourse
193 A Wizards Spell Worthington Dansie GV08865P Dawn Renegar
188 Cozy Pines Princess Tango GV05564 Alan Johnson
188 TBPH Sanibel's Island Cat GV05420 Team Barlow Performance Horses LLC
179 Moonlight Gypsies' Dark & Stormy Night GV06240 Catherine Mynatt
179 SSFR Outta Sight Outta Mind GV09084 Tania King
175 GRH The Golden Penny GV08678 Larisa O'Brien
173 Brackenhill Bugatti GV09027 Holly Powell and Kelly Jones
170 Sir Kimber GV05456 Kristin Murdock
166 Triple R Ranch's Amazing Grace GV04833 Steve Stanford
165 Houdini's Smokin' Hot Girl GV05268 Catherine Mynatt
161 TR Whiskey Jack GV09338P Josey LeCroy
160 Deerinwater Polar Vortex GV06965 Sara Sasen
146 Poppy Hill's Fandango De Leon GV09884 Tasha Landman
140 Mystic Forest Reflection of Oz GV07461 Sherri Naff
139 La La Land's Skye's the Limit GV05503 Dr. Peyton & Brody Clark
138 Meadowbrook McJaeger GV04984 Erin Simon
138 TR The Locksmith GV10249P Stacy Ann Smith
136 MHB Miss LeVian GV04955 Brittany Voigt
134 Annagold Marlin Bleu GV10158 Katie Moore
133 Indian Storm Rock Pointe Ranch GV08408 Stable Kings Performance Horses
130 Hazelridge Acres Echo&Picasso's Patricio GV08588P Diane, Scott and Kayleena McPherson
130 LV Cammy GV04285 Dennis and Adriane Baker
129 Fire Away GV09508 Kat Wiegand or Bill Roy
127 Bandera Tiger Moth GV03418 Jackie Rollins
127 Birchlane Nightspark GV13453P Karla Allen
123 Mill Cave's Dreaming Of Dakar GV06155 Chuck and Pam Hanes
122 Sharp Dressed Man of TR GV13149 Chrystal Libby
120 RNG Kate's George Strait GV07378 Felcia Britt & Nicholas Copelton
117 Sugar Hill Figgy Pudding GV08392 Misha Duvernoy
113 My Boyfriend's Back of GGR GV07846 Earlene Douglas
109 SD Risen of Twin Oaks Gypsies GV13108P John Reilly
109 Two to Tango  X Horner GV06827 Holly Powell and Kelly Jones
106 Clarion Call Santabon GV12665P Larisa O'Brien
106 GGR Draw the Queen of Diamonds GV12163 Dr. Peyton & Brody Clark
106 TR He Fancy GV10402 Mark or Jessica Reed
105 Triple R Ranch's Hershey's Kiss GV03969 Kim Meier
104 Cici's Prince of the Forrest Gypsies GV08078 Susan Armstrong
103 Bandera Kilimanjaro GV06690 Todd McMann
103 GCF Sweet Wilhelimenia GV08648 Ashlee Ryman
103 SHL Pokanoket by Cass GV11308 Steve Stanford
101 Stardust's InXS GV09783 Crystal Alvey

97 FKGH Kelly GV04706 Kristin Murdock
95 Blue Peyo GV08414P Cynthia Brian and Taylor Hanes-Roberson
94 RRC I Dare to Dream GV08212 Tami Carden
93 Gypsy LTD's Coeur de Léon GV04966 Catherine Heaberlin
91 GGR Red and Heavily Favored GV09878 Stable Kings Performance Horses
91 RNRGV King's Rising GV09872 Mark and Jessica Reed
87 Rosewater Jasmine GV08755 Julie Heise



86 Blarney Stone's Twilight Zone GV06399P Anna Giles
86 GRH Deacon GV06908 Carl Medearis
86 MHB Best Kept Secret GV06389P Kathleen Gibson
86 RFM Gypsy Magics King Arthur of AlapocasGV04569 Margaret and Julia and Edward Dugan
86 RS Fire on the Runway GV08062 Toby Conquest
84 Andie Girl of Circle T Ranch GV04070 Stacey Carpenter
84 Meadowbrook's So Boujee Ambrosia GV09726 Livia and Joseph Brine
84 RGH Midnight Dream Walker GV09829 Heather Ercolano and Lisa Stehl
84 Rosie's Rhett Butler GV05934P Renee Wade
82 Segway's Blue Eyed Dolly GV08968 Mandy and Charlie Selm
81 GG The Kings Black Jewel GV04822 Linda Henry
81 Westmoreland Dazzling Windermere GV08227 Sydney Preston
76 CSR Flora's Young Enchanted Moon GV07288 Phyllis Siskel & Laurie Walmsley
76 SGV Maybelline's Onyx of Castlecomer GV05299 Holly Powell and Kelly Jones

75.5 PPF Black Ty GV13666 Sandra Adams
75 LHR Chevelle GV07233 Darcy Halliwill
74 SD World of Dreams GV09422 Linda Elliott
73 BRG Sir Royals Sheza Gem GV04934 Kimberly Bradley and Priscilla Reynolds
73 CRV Cardinale's King GV12050 Ashlee Ryman and Shaylee Ryman
73 Katerina of Thistleridge GV04848 Gale Rempel
73 RFM Gypsy Magics The Knight King GV07529P Toni Reece or Natalie Schueler Arnold
73 RLR Velvet Elvis of Twin Oaks Gypsies GV13304 John Reilly
73 Shepherd's Grace Millenium Force GV06893 Taryn Stoner
72 Mystic Forest Black Magic of Oz GV08449 Lori Williams
72 PPGV Psyche Goddess of the Soul GV09183 Jennifer L. Norton Schamber & Renee D. Herrli
71 RRC Forever A Ghost GV08213 Keri Rogalla
71 Terra Bella The Lady of Rivendell GV08815 Marisa Sanders
70 Feathered Meadows Legacy GV05796 Kyrsten Sanders
70 STL Panic In The Streets Tommy GV07775 Todd McMann
69 True Blue Meyer GV08458 Brent or Kelly Meyer
68 BF Surcha's Owen GV06597 Laurin Remphrey
67 RMK Macha Of Morrigan GV11044 Cheyenne Brockway-Houser
67 Silver Meadow Marchand de Cartes GV09528 Catherine Heaberlin
67 TD Queen of the Rose GV08824 Jasmine Jarocki
66 Bandera Bridgerton GV12081 Sherri Barnes
66 SD Avalanche GV03783 Benna Beyer
65 TR Sashay Shante GV09337P Mark and Jessica Reed
64 Fablous Sparkle of Valhalla GV12643 Danielle Lovegrove
64 L'Egance Fortunes Masquerade GV04942 Jennifer L. Norton Schamber & Renee D. Herrli
64 Triple R Ranch's Junes Carbon Copy GV11556 Debra L. Rivers
62 Kandis GV07206 Kristin Murdock
61 KDPH Twin Flame GV12369 Larisa O'Brien
61 Summerhill's Maggie Mae GV07143 Dennis and Adriane Baker
60 Gitt Ready for a Showdown GV06232 Holly Powell and Kelly Jones
60 Meadowbrook's Armani GV09674 Stacey and Joel Porter
60 SD Sweet Like Candy GV13015 Tasha Landman
60 SSFR Show Me Your Moves GV07718 Superior Stables LLC
59 Chestnut Oak's Star Spangled Banner GV11751 Elizabeth Green-Loewen
59 SGV Maybe Lou's Little Big Man GV06246 Holly Powell and Kelly Jones
58 Briar Rose Angus the Brave GV08379 Julia LeCroy



58 Jameson West of Bentley Acres Ranch GV10485 Dawn Renegar or Darrin Renegar
58 SGV Pistols 'N Pearls by Castlecomer GV07450 Olivia Moore
58 Stardust's Midnight Blue GV10728 Jackie Reilly
58 WR Porsche Cayenne GV09779 Melissa Barron and Melanie Kucera
57 Hermit's Golden Apache GV07185 Golden R Heart Ranch LLC-Series A
57 Meadowlark Pointe Ruffle My Feather GV13206 Katie Hembree
56 BWG Cinnabar Chic by Cass GV08309 Earlene Douglas
56 Feathered Gold Finntastic Shine GV07414 Jennifer L. Norton Schamber & Renee D. Herrli
55 Thorn Hill Timones Quaid GV07413 Kat Wiegand or Bill Roy
54 Bandera Midsomer Fife GV05443 The Bridlewood Group
54 DGH Eternity GV08066 Mary Thomas
54 Playtime I Cast A Spell On You GV10984 Toni Reece or Natalie Schueler Arnold
53 GCF Sweet Maribelle GV07403 Ashlee Ryman
53 Scotchmans Glen Gypsies Gidget GV07131 Dennis Baker Jr.
52 Loki's Silver Silvie of Savage Farms GV08825 Amy Rogers
52 MHB It's A Pirate's Life For Me GV11591 Sara Kellogg
52 Thistleridges Tumbling Dice GV10575 Robert & Brittany Jonath
51 Baroque Feathered Skyfall GV09258P Janelle Braun
51 FB The Gladiator GV11601 Samantha Dawn Ebeling
51 GGR The Earl of Essex GV12521 Earlene Douglas
51 HP Spellbound GV09628 Cady Miller
50 DGR Flash Arrow GV13602 Patty Hylton or Morgan Hylton
50 RNG Kate's Shadow the Revolver GV08359 Mark and Jessica Reed
49 Bandera Highclere Castle GV09769 Bailey Rhodes and Brianna Rhodes
49 Deerinwater BreeZee GV07690 Holly Pryor
49 LHR Messiah's Crusader GV08166 Darcy Halliwill & Ken Halliwill
49 Meadowbrook's Holy Knight GV05074 Stacey Woods
49 MHB Knight in White Satin GV11713 Sara Kellogg
49 PPGV Phoebe - Goddess of Radiance By HRHGV06691 Judith Anne Mitchell

48.5 HPH Shine Bright Lika Diamond GV12300 Lisa Bobo and Alexis Clackum
48 Bellbottom Royal Chocolate Mousse GV06816 Patty Hylton or Morgan Hylton
48 BF Annabelle GV07293 Kathleen Gibson and Spencer Seale
48 Briar Rose Rue GV08324 Julia LeCroy
48 Stardust's Maximilan of Bigfoot Vanners GV09675 Kathy Ussery Wright
47 Blue Star by Jimmy McCann GV09539 Samantha Crook
47 Emerald Beauty of Oz GV06635 Vivian or Timothy Himes
47 Rosewater Shannon GV08749 Julie Heise
46 My Little SilverBenz of RiverPointe Farm GV10293P Steffanie & Branden Christensen
46 SGGV Tatu's Silver Spring Fling GV08831 Dianna Thurlow
46 Simplicity Farms Salted Caramel Chunk GV10388 Keri Rogalla
46 TMGV Jewel of The Bay GV12676 Savannah Keaton and Tammy Keaton
46 Vespers Enzo GV04728 Nita Blake
45 Gypsylands Meia Bella GV04845 Gale Rempel
45 Presley's Vitrovia of River's Edge GV07254 Faythe Stone-Brocka, Harrison Brocka, Taylor Brocka
45 RMK Calypso GV08157 Stacey Carpenter
44 Feathered Gold Night Reflection GV05279 Diane, Scott and Kayleena McPherson
43 Meadowbrook's Maximus Moonstone GV06540 Tasha Landman
43 Southern Magnolia's Shades of Misty GreyGV07762 Christoph Kleu
42 4C Partly Cloudy GV14019 Ashley Yanke
42 Annagold Heaven's Song GV06283 Leslie M Black



42 MBG Keira's Cadence of Maestro GV05552 Tasha Landman
42 RNG Kate's Limited Edition Magnum GV05802 Samantha Crook
42 Sugar Hill Finan The Agile GV12383 Misha Duvernoy
41 FWF Tempest Gusto GV10184 Margaret M. Johnson
41 MHB Miss LeVian's Business GV12570 Carley Voigt
41 SSFR Top Gun Maverick GV09078 Renee Wade
40 Ancalagon The Black VX GV12639P Jessica Conquest
40 The Storm Empire Horse GV10795 Levi Himmelrick
40 WHR The Mockingjay GV11823 Tasha Landman
39 GGR Deuce Coupe GV07166 Colleen Welder
39 Sunrise Creek Farm's Evening Princess GV10198 Kristine Keeler
38 Clover Valley Tahoe GV06008P Ashley Hilderbrand
38 Deerinwater Girl Crush GV11280 Faythe Stone-Brocka, Alice Stone, Taylor Brocka
38 DMS Sir Taz GV12281 Meco Schulte
38 Ph Dolly GV01351F1 Melissa Bradford
38 RNG Kate's Carousel Arabella GV11009 Lori Davis
38 Serendipity Farm Lil Sip of Whiskey Sour GV11201 Angelina Breckling
37 Gypsy Legends The Pied Piper PSR GV10628 Connie Ryder
36 Briar Rose Coat of Many Colors GV12522 Julia LeCroy
36 Briar Rose Queen Dulce GV12514 Holly Pryor
36 RSS Twisted Fortune GV11166P Maddison Amason
36 SD Sapphire GV07222 Tasha Landman
35 Cherry Creek Starbucks Black Tie Affair GV11357 Mandi Stock
35 Hershey's Sandstone of Valhalla GV05788 Kristen Littrell
35 Triple R Ranch's Sir Royal Golds Legacy GV11554 Laurin Remphrey
34 HSF Cassanova GV02336F1 Benna Beyer and Megan Keeler Conner
34 KDPH Butterfly Kisses GV12368 Kayla Shepherd
34 RNG Kate's Automatic Aragon GV12186 Elizabeth Green-Loewen
34 The Kingmaker by O'Toole GV09270P Meggan Conner
34 TR Tried and True GV11415 Holly Powell and Kelly Jones
33 May Day Dark Knight GV06367 Susan Watkins
33 RFM Gypsy Magics RoseMary GV13309 Toni Reece or Toni Knopf
33 WSR Shirley Temple GV09462 Vivian or Timothy Himes
32 Bandera Swizzle GV12039 Sherri Barnes
32 Dakota Spirit Ori GV02199F Sarah Metcalf-Burgard
32 N'Co Baby I'm Worth It of GGR GV07845 Wendy Berndt
32 PPF's Midnight Rhythm and Blues of LVF GV06611P Judy and Jeff Conklin
31 HP Glamour GV06024 Kari Newman
31 Lewis Mill Clover GV09442 Kaitlyn Siragusa
31 SSFR Oban GV09088 Renee Wade
31 VGV Obsidian Stout of ECV GV08490 Kristine or Frank Coleman
30 Black Betty GV07619 Cheryl Harmon Kelley and/or Thomas Kelley
30 CR Patron GV03273 Iris Pinchak
30 SD Gypsy Roma GV12315 Tasha Landman
30 WR KC GV02839 Iris Pinchak
29 Divine Excellence GV10701P Melissa Hardee Smith or Tomas Smith
29 Imperial's Divine Legacy GV10384 Jason and Lynel Adams
29 SSR Paddington's Dream Weaver GV06788P Katie Ferguson
28 A Wizards Spell Windsors Atom GV07230 Toni Reece or Danielle Hill
28 Excalibur Elite Equine's Emblazon GV02313 Libby Mertens



28 Sullivan King of Charm GV12351P Kaitlyn Smith
27 KDPH Rhinestone Cowboy GV07394 Alecia Babich
27 Terra Bella The Star Wars Colt GV10922 Kristen and Justin Terra
27 Wynnie of Finnegan Fields GV12030 Debbie Reinicke & Wayne Becker
26 Fancy Seduction of JSE GV13127 Carrie Anne Fiorucci
26 FFF Micah GV02338 Jason Crow
26 Presley's Strawberry Shake GV08769 Leelynn Loessi
26 RTI Royal Sully GV11475 Meco Schulte and Marilyn Goodman
26 Trinity Meadows Stallone GV03961 Tribal Equine LLC and Shanna Schulze
26 WHR The Badger Faced Mare "Denali" GV06428 Tasha Landman
25 AKH Jasmine GV12545 Mark or Jessica Reed
25 Blake Brothers Baily's Double Cream GV06403 Nita Blake
25 Golden West GV03631 Golden R Heart Ranch LLC-Series A
25 River's Edge Ollie GV12032 Niah Rupprecht & Whitney Rupprecht
25 Triple R Ranch's Kiss Me An Angel GV12084 Debra L. Rivers
24 Clarion Call Cherry Lane GV12010 Faythe Stone-Brocka, Harrison Brocka, Taylor Brocka
24 KSF Little Red Riding Hood GV07746 Kyrsten Sanders
24 PPF Ginger Spice GV12251 Meredeth Rouse
24 SSFR Dun Playin' Games GV07724 Superior Stables LLC
23 Ladies First PF GV12245 Connie Ryder
23 RFM Gypsy Magics The Knight Queen GV12386 Toni Reece
23 Triple R Ranch  Eddie's Double Take GV11848 Bailey Rhodes and Brianna Rhodes
22 Epona's Silver Aura GV12795 Angela Kemper
22 His Majesty The Kings Heir GV00651F1 Sadie Dietz and Bonnie Percival
22 Indigo's Royal Arielle GV08114P Julia A. Newman
22 Shepherd's Grace Harley GV06406 Tamara Boyer
22 TR In The Shadows GV08864 Mark and Jessica Reed
22 Trinity Meadows Ada Shelby GV11744 Tribal Equine LLC and Shanna Schulze
22 WSR Agape For Oz GV09553 Vivian or Timothy Himes
21 Chatterhouse Fiddler GV09642 Jenn Purcell
21 Lexlin's River of Honey GV04306 Sadie Dietz
21 MHB Little Golden Ember GV12917 Sara Kellogg
21 Mill Cave Kian GV11969 Three Sorrels Farm, LLC
21 Mystical Brew of Thistleridge GV07812 Gale Rempel
21 Ruby Tuesday of Thistleridge GV03985 Kelli Burns
21 Valhalla Ranch Champagne Fedora GV10850 Kristen Littrell
20 Brugger of Finnegan's Fields GV04650 Alecia Babich
20 TSF Worth The Wait GV13971 TSF Worth The Wait
19 Chestnut Oak's Cocoa Chanel GV09310 Diane Moe
19 Deerinwater Midsomer Poet GV11276 Christine Deerinwater or Colin Stanley
19 Feathered Fortunes Mistress Named MusicGV08590 Jennifer L Norton Schamber & Renee Herrli
19 RNG Kate’s Oklahoma Black Hawk GV11940 Kristen Littrell
19 SD Tarzan GV09365 Robyn McCartney
19 Segway's Stormy Monday GV03798 Sadie Dietz & Dusti Percival
18 Cairnviewstud Nova GV12413P Kat Wiegand or Bill Roy
18 DC Azra GV07234 Almost Heaven Vanners, LLC
18 Greenland Gypsy Farm Esther GV12038 Adelynn Kennedy
18 Iron Feathered Ivanka GV12421 Larisa O'Brien
18 Leon Van de Langendijk GV13145P Nancy Lenaerts
18 SSS Gift of Valor GV11782 Angela Kemper



17 Artistocratic Miss Molly GV02755 Stacey Carpenter
17 ChatterHouse King of Kings GV12148 Courtney Schneider
17 Dreamcatcher's Blue Moonstone GV06761 Dara Preast
17 GHV Jameson GV07695 Andrew Burke
17 HP Nakota GV06252 Kari Newman
17 LS Madame Adelaide GV11717 Connie and Kevin Boldt
17 RBF Goddess Boann GV07972 Tammera Faris
17 Ruby Sky Aloha Cruz GV07064P Summer Mackenzie
17 SGGV A Silver Foxy Tatu’d Porsche GV12822 Dianna Thurlow
17 Troupadour's Lord Liam GV10623 Sadie Dietz and Bonnie Percival
16 Bandera DiSaranno on the Rocks GV12866 Donna Morris
16 Clarion Call Rodéo Drive GV12009 Faythe Stone-Brocka, Alice Stone, Taylor Brocka
16 Flash of Taskin GV08828 Manda Slessor
16 Gambler's Pair-o-dice GV02280F1 Team Barlow Performance Horses LLC
16 Meadowbrook's Ragnor The Strong GV10841 Hillary Reidl
16 Renegade's Silver Rose GV08046P Libby Mertens
15 CCGV's Coco Mademoiselle of TMGV GV07700 Savannah Keaton and Tammy Keaton
15 HFG Dancing Queen GV13859 Katie Moore
15 Iris Rock Pointe Ranch GV09681 Jodi Lynne Belinski
15 L'Egance Doing The Mombo GV09051 Claudia Ketterhagen
15 SD Down's Darling GV09371P Lee and Jennifer Brackman
14 HPH Taking The Blues GV12299 Taylor Hanes and Mindy Davis
14 Smokin’ Surprise Rock Pointe Ranch GV09738 Amanda Begovich
13 GG Rhett GV02834 Ronald D. Adams
13 GTF Amelia Bedelia GV04768 Michelle and Jeff Van Ness
13 Misty GV10593 Faythe Stone-Brocka, Harrison Brocka, Taylor Brocka
13 SSFR Especially Golden GV09080 Michelle Sage
12 Auroras Sun Rise GV11492 Alicia Carr
12 Bandera Sandstorm GV12894 Faythe Stone-Brocka, Harrison Brocka, Taylor Brocka
12 Bandera Trampas GV03718 Lori Williams
12 Belle's Black Legend Rock Pointe Ranch GV11464 Stable Kings Performance Horses
12 FLF King of Burning Love GV12918 Nikki Milligan
12 Gitt Fancy Schmancy GV03108P Lisa Mc Owen
12 HP Clash of Kings GV10963 Hidden Ponds LLC
12 King Spirit Warrior GV03658 Team Barlow Performance Horses LLC
12 La La Land's Considerable Charisma GV12344 Allana J. Bryant
12 Meadowbrook's Odin of The Duke GV10840 Hannah Sauter
12 PPGV Pandeia-Goddess Of The Full Moon GV10031 Judith Anne Mitchell
12 RHRGV Cricket's Song GV07245 Darcy Smith
12 RNG Kate's Back in Black Jett GV06600 Kathryn Dolan and Serhii Kadyrov
12 Sugar Hill A Nor’easter Storms A Brewin’ GV12100 Heather Manley
12 WHR Eli GV06129 Christine Deerinwater or Colin Stanley
12 WIN Ferrari's Kisses GV11840 Stable Kings Performance Horses
11 Briar Rose Prince Crocket GV11327 Julia LeCroy
11 GGR The King of Queen GV09881 Earlene Douglas
11 GRG Rumour Has It GV10821 Courtney Smith
11 Thorn Hill Timones Kovu GV03131 Amanda Barnum
11 WHR Knockin' Boots GV13008 Courtney Smith
11 York Peppermint Patty GV10979 Marisa and John T. Sanders
10 Belle-Reid's KaBelles Pippi Longstocking GV11481 Katie & Rhonda Cofer



10 Blackfire Iconic Blue Chrome BFF GV06415 Connie Cavers and James Rezendes
10 CCGV Santana GV12101 Sherry Hardman
10 Deerinwater Legal Guardian GV11330 Jose Ortiz
10 Fiona's Misty May GV08063 Manda Slessor
10 FLF Singing the Blues GV12391 Nikki Milligan
10 GRH Consider Me Gone GV10150 Karolyn and Scott Hooper
10 Latcho's Patch of Black and White GV06401 Lee and Jennifer Brackman
10 L'Egance Cassoulet GV11516 Kristen Mitchell
10 N'Co Roulette's Wheel of Fortune GV04801 Carrie Anne Fiorucci
10 NR A Million Dreams GV12441 Graycee Blanton
10 RFF Rootbeer Float GV13472 Angela Kemper
10 RP Daisy in the Meadows GV12553 Stable Kings Performance Horses
10 SD Liberty of River's Edge GV14081P Manda Slessor & Dean Ryherd
10 Shady Grove Shawn GV06509P Julie Tetrick
10 SSS Dancing N The Moonlight GV13000 Delores Davis

9 Belle-Reid’s Arabella GV13236 Jacque and Kelda Kemp
9 BGH Bailiffs Renegade of STL GV09248 Kara Blazier
9 BWG Cass' Gift of Glory GV11093 Stacey Carpenter
9 Feathers and Lace Rebels Ocean Breeze GV11136 Barbara Yeazel
9 GRH Dutchess of Brennen GV07864 Kristin Webb
9 GS Dreaming of the Wild West GV13688 Michele M. Sumner
9 MM Blackeyed Bandit GV10090 Emily Schmalzried
9 VV Gemstone GV03247 Katie & Rhonda Cofer
9 Wild Rose Sutton's Two Socks GV10529 Leslie M Black
8 Celtic's Kiss of Cream GV06703 Caroline Gardner
8 Deacon GV09873 Penelope Schoon
8 Greensleeves Grand Old Flag GV13393 Brandy Morgan
8 Heza Hostess Twinkie GV08745 Golden R Heart Ranch LLC-Series A
8 Liberty's Midnight Patrin GV08051 Julianne and Michael Bedel
8 MMA Old Oaks Hollywood Heartthrob GV10689 Zoelyn Peterson
8 Northern Lights The Golden Snitch of TBR GV11943 Kristen and Justin Terra
8 RGR Shameless Styx GV09490 Jaimee Phillips
8 Thorn Hill Whiskeys Flame GV07372 Kristen Booth
8 Valhalla Ranch Kings Frosty Morning Doll GV10577 Janna Jopp
7 Blazing Fire Fox GV11056 Mary Thomas
7 Frilenis Kimbo GV09744 Michelle Sage
7 Meadowbrook's Fearless Flynn GV05076 Daniele Whitney
7 PRR Ivory Goddess GV09704 Laura Beller-Cummings
7 Sugar Hill Blueberry Mousse GV12270 Jennifer Foust
6 Deerinwater Evangelista GV12622 Christine Deerinwater or Colin Stanley
6 Every Girls Fantasy GV04882 Hannah Ducat
6 GRH Apache's Secret Gold Nugget GV11179 Marria Jacobson
6 GRH Kimbo's Smoke N Gold GV13385 Hannah Ducat
6 GRH Lil Red Ryder GV11651 Amy Rhodes
6 Icon's Man of Valor GV10182 Natalie Crabtree
6 Jazz's Aria Davida GV00819F1 Heather Ercolano
6 Layla Rock Pointe Ranch GV11441 Bobby Elsey
6 May Day Golden Rose GV10405 Melissa Hardee Smith or Tomas Smith
6 NCR Cassiopeia GV13132 Todd McMann
6 RFF Slice of Irish Dream GV14051 Jessica South



6 SD Churchill Downs GV05942 April Schneider
6 Segway's Twilight Twister GV05972 Chad Allen
6 TimePiece Altair GV14185 Susan White
5 Chestnut Oak's Royal RIO Hot Gold GV12089 Melanie Kucera
5 Deerinwater Paladin GV07756 Natasha Butler
5 Desert Cupcake GV11218 Susan Watkins
5 Excalibur Elite Equine's Zorro GV01743P Kimberly Kaufman
5 GB Gentleman Jack of Oz GV09456 Reita Parham
5 He's So Fine of CS GV11397 Stephanie Grant
5 HP Leilani Gold GV12469 Julia A. Newman
5 MnM Princely Inheritance GV00436F Savannah Keaton and Tammy Keaton
5 SD Prince Caspian GV07955 Mary Lou Morey
5 The Swagger King GV14184 Jennifer Short
4 Baelfyre of Almosta Ranch GV13910 Michele Lesser
4 BHG Noble Watson GV10790 Amy Rogers
4 Deerinwater Serenity by Cass GV11331 Christine Deerinwater or Colin Stanley
4 Divo's Royal Reflection GV04170 Candace Taylor
4 DMS Royal Shakira GV12279 Meco Schulte
4 Featherwind's Audrey Hepburn Filly GV03351 April Schneider
4 High Caliber of GVF GV12474 Elizabeth Green-Loewen
4 JRM Princess Molly of Ohana Ranch GV08706P Bri OLeary
4 NR Metallic Chrome GV10287 Mary Lou Morey
4 Platinum Image Dragon Sugar Daddy GV12155 Lee and Jennifer Brackman
4 SSFR Blitz Play GV13116 Tammie & Les Bates
4 Valhalla Ranch Dagnay GV10546 Karen Larabee and Brian Larabee
3 Belle-Reid's Little Egypt GV11769 Katie & Rhonda Cofer
3 CGV Havana Nights GV12571 Connie Ryder
3 DMS Royal Hallie Berry GV11220 Meco Schulte
3 GB Elegance of Dungarvan Black Diamond GV11063 Dr. Peyton Clark
3 Sorah GV12472 Marisa and John T. Sanders
2 GA Lady Cassipeia of THR GV14038 Manda Slessor
2 RTI Jumping Jack Flash GV10146P Karen Buckner or Christopher Lee Fahouris
2 Shepherd's Grace Dirk of Double D's GV07042 Brittany Voigt

0.5 Gypsy Treasures Darth Revan GV12513 Debbie Thorsen


